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jIE teEam wanted to create a Baby
rmula Maker that would' require little
: Or NO user interaction.
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Proclujel UHc:g'Q_ila_i-itiesh

I achine will take stored water and formula
r)owrlef i them together, and output the
fomJ -' | formula into a regular 8 oz baby bottle
| r ncr-- formula maker will consist of fully
——au e* ematic functions and features such as:

L*'f'i‘% JSe f mixing

~  — Self Heating

- — Self Cleaning

— Disposing waste water
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REIUICIE. Wood cabinet
mcerlo ‘mounting of motors and tubing

fnm or mounting of breadboard and
—ieating colil

— e
—ll'-

P031t|on|ng of main water source and
-~ formula dispenser

e Bottle dispenser mechanism
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Initialize Hardware

Initialize heating
coil

Prompt user to
choose desired

’ ount of formul =
Turn pump 1 on to

make necessary

amount of water
flow into mixer Turn DC motor to
turn portion divider

Turn reverse pump
1 to stop water
flow to mixing

container

R Turn blender on to Ve
blender (S e blender

Turn off gate one Turn on pump to
to allow flow to bottle to push
bottle formula in

Turn on gate one
and two to begin
cleaning process

Turn on pump 1 to
make cleaning
water flow into

blender

Turn off gate two Turn on pump to
to allow waste into waste container to
waste container get rid of waste

eady for ne
baby bottle

QOutline




SardwWare B .Qg_pthHJ’

bioeraDiagram off Hardwares
ThHe M[NLM NASI-C2 Mieraconiiroller s the main control unit and it will
SENESIgnal to activate and deactivate the following hardware:
sy ,_1.9' Moter

_ Water pump _—
\ _-Ilender

- [Heating| coll
LCD

Microcontroller LCD

Heating Coil



paleWare cont.,

Ase tNE Baby’ formular Into the

DISNIOLO= USEW LG
DIEREER
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SIENGEENE sed to mix the baby powder and water
OGELHEr
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— e He “f|ngf0|l- used to heat the water before the water is
—— = -release into the blender

=

- e Water pump- used to pump the water into the blender,
waste bottle, and baby bottle
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Verifleziife

DUIINERCUISLESHNGI PrOCESS, tE e ENCoUNtEred many probIems:
e team rmc" @ctrlcal wiring problems

Water J-:cmr@ am the water source and! blender

ENIE DY J‘Jfﬁ,ﬂ ula did not dispense properly

r IEIWALET pL 3 mp did not stop after flow had begun, even after the power was
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Coglgigife |eﬂ:j@t'atlen}“'

Due LOTUITIE; resource and! skill I|m|tat|on
WIETEC am wasi unable to fulfill all that was
I)rorr ad initially.

=Jhe team was unable to provide a “timed
;_ ﬂTmuIa” due to RTC control

_.; "__' Stepper motor

- — Temperature sensor, waste sensor, bottle
detection sensor

— Temperature control
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Brushes

Cloth

Glue

Wire

Durabrand blender

Total

x4 keypad

LCD (with connectors)
For Keypads and LCDs

8 X4
90 degree hinges
1/4" tube

Free flowing pump
Alligator clip
Indoor/Outdoor
Spray paint

Pack of three

To protect from paint
Sumo Glue

Mini Zipcord

8 speed blender

$2.50
$8

$9
$4.00
$6.00
$2.00
$7.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$13.00

$4.00
$6.00
$10.00
$7.00
$8.00
$5.00
$5.00
$13.00
$391.00



$4,120.65

— -_:.-.- — = '-_ ——
~ LaborCost

E-ql-lipmgnt Cost
Material Cost

Total Cost $16,031.65

i i ———— ___—-

Tai Huynh $2,880
Nasser Syed 144 $20 $2,880
Andres Torres 144 $20 $2,880
Mark Zermeno 144 $20 $2,880
Total 576 $11,520

*Each team member spend minimum of 144 hours on
the project

*The team meets three days each week and worked
for 6 hours each day in the time span of 2 months

*The final cost for the
project including labor,
equipment, and material
is $16,031.65
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geneiaple Mention

WENeHld liketo thank alllthe fellowing people that provided the
JHeNRVItRaEVICEaENERRENIBNENOICOIPIEIE O UIRPOJECD:
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SENIONPIO) e@eﬁenﬁ?;

EECIIEONE ‘9' uladilike te explain what:
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